When the generating source asset is able to be restated to a higher available capability (e.g. an increase 
of thirty-five (35) MW) but not all the way to one hundred and fifty (150) MW, the pool participant would 
submit an available capability restatement to one hundred and thirty-five (135) MW. Restatements of 
available capability to a higher level are applied first to the lowest priced blocks that are currently not fully 
in the merit order – in this case, blocks 0 through 4 would appear in the merit order for their full amounts 
and block 5 would appear in the merit order for one hundred and thirty-five (135) MW instead of one 
hundred and forty (140) MW. 

Table 3 – Offer Operating Blocks with Available Capability = 135MW 

Block MW Price 

0 40 $0.00 

1 60 $25.00 

2 80 $49.00 

3 100 $60.00 

4 130 $700.00 

5 140 $900.00 

6 150 $990.00 

3 Price Restatements